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Table 21. Hens and Pullets mNumber Sold:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Hens and pullets of laying age 173-------- 1 903 539 189 (D)
Farms by number sold m

1 to 99 152------------------------- 2 933 144 (D)
100 to 399 5---------------------- 950 19 2 960
400 to 3,199 4-------------------- 9 800 5 7 936
3,200 to 9,999 1------------------- (D) 6 42 800
10,000 to 19,999 1---------------- (D) 4 58 934
20,000 to 49,999 5---------------- 185 931 4 109 047
50,000 to 99,999 1---------------- (D) 4 279 600
100,000 or more 4----------------- 1 615 904 3 825 751

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullets not of laying age 27-------------- 763 975 26 (D)
Farms by number sold m

1 to 1,999 20----------------------- 1 975 24 1 749
2,000 to 15,999 3------------------ 19 000 – –
16,000 to 29,999 1---------------- (D) – –
30,000 to 59,999 1---------------- (D) 1 (D)
60,000 to 99,999 –---------------- – – –
100,000 or more 2----------------- (D) 1 (D)

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Chickens 3 Months Old or Older:
1992

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Inventory

Chickens 3 months old or older

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age

Pullets 3 months old or
older not of laying age

Pullet chicks and pullets
under 3 months old

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 1  767------------------------ 4 257 327 1 744 3 798 587 300 458 740 65 (D) 234 6 838

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 1  539---------------------------- 25 840 1 520 23 837 206 2 003 45 974 204 4 925
50 to 99 138--------------------------- 8 315 136 7 186 48 1 129 15 248 22 1 413
100 to 399 57------------------------- 8 761 55 6 501 30 2 260 2 (D) 7 (D)
400 to 1,599 12----------------------- 9 844 12 5 844 7 4 000 1 (D) 1 (D)
1,600 to 3,199 2---------------------- (D) 2 (D) 1 (D) – – – –
3,200 to 9,999 3---------------------- (D) 3 (D) 2 (D) – – – –
10,000 to 19,999 –------------------- – – – – – – – – –
20,000 to 49,999 6------------------- 173 328 6 (D) 1 (D) – – – –
50,000 to 99,999 3------------------- 162 267 3 162 267 – – – – – –
100,000 or more 7-------------------- 3 841 582 7 3 435 734 5 405 848 2 (D) – –

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 (X)----------------------- (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 7 (D) 31 6 000

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Sales

Hens and pullets

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age Pullets not of laying age

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 145------------------------ (D) 140 1 901 729 22 (D) 53 12 663 556 48 150

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 93---------------------------- 1 707 89 1 262 11 445 42 3 193 401 145
50 to 99 18--------------------------- 1 036 18 991 3 45 7 (D) 76 (D)
100 to 399 14------------------------- 7 008 14 (D) 2 (D) 4 (D) 47 92
400 to 1,599 2----------------------- (D) 2 (D) 1 (D) – – 11 93
1,600 to 3,199 1---------------------- (D) 1 (D) – – – – 2 (D)
3,200 to 9,999 3---------------------- 18 808 3 (D) 2 (D) – – 3 135
10,000 to 19,999 –------------------- – – – – – – – – –
20,000 to 49,999 6------------------- 140 022 6 (D) 1 (D) – – 6 1 791
50,000 to 99,999 2------------------- (D) 2 (D) – – – – 3 2 368
100,000 or more 6-------------------- 1 838 904 5 (D) 2 (D) – – 7 43 416

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 35----------------------- (D) 33 1 810 5 (D) 21 (D) 159 66 923
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